CHaAMPION

Power & force

Model DG1OES/ESS

PARTS LIST
No.| Spares Code Description No.| Spares Code Description
1 | DG15-A-001 Stator 19 | DGI5-A-019 Endpanel N.D.E.
2 | DG15-A-002 Rotor 20 | DGI5-A-020 Side Panel (AVR)
3 | DGI15-A-003 Exciter Rotor 21| DGI5-A-021 Side Panel
4 | DG15-A-004 Exciter Stator 22 DGI15-A-022 Main Terminal Panel
5 | DG15-A-005 N.D.E. Endbracket 23 DG15-A-023 Terminal Link
6 | DG15-A-006 Cover N.D.E. 24 | DGI5-A-024 Main Rectifier Assembly-Forward
7 | DG15-A-007 Bearing 'o' Ring N.D [25 DG15-A-025 Main Rectifier Assembly-Reverse
8 | DG15-A-008 Bearing N.D.E 26 | DGI5-A-026 Varistor
9 | DG15-A-009 D.E.Adaptor 27 | DGI5-A-027 Diode Reverse Polarity
10 | DG15-A-010 D.E.Screen 28 DGI5-A-028 Diode Forward Polarity
11 | DGI5-A-011 Coupling Hub 29 DGI15-A-029 AVR
12| DG15-A-012 Pressure Plate 30 DGI5-A-030 AVR Mounting Plate
13| DGI5-A-013 Coupling Bolt 31 DGI15-A-031 AVR Mounting Bracket
14 | DG15-A-014 foot 32| DGI5-A-032 AVM
15 | DGI5-A-015 Frame Cover Bottom |33 | DGI5-A-033 Fan Hub
16| DGI15-A-016 Frame Cover Top 34 DGI5-A-034 Fan
17 | DGI5-A-017 Terminal Box Lid 35 DGl15-A-035 Fan Securing Screw
18| DG15-A-018 Endpanel D.E..




12

11 10
14
S
8
7
/ 6
4 o
12 Left board |1 | DGI5-G-012
11 Top board |1 | DGI5-G-011
10 Muffler case |1 | DG15-G-010
9 Muffler 1 DGI15-G-009
8 Radiator 1 | DG15-G-008
7 Radiator board| 1 DG15-G-007
6 Right Board|l | DGI5-G-006
5 Engine 1 DG15-G-005
4 Alternator |1 DGI15-G-004
3 Bottom plate |1 | DGI5-G-003
2 Fuel tank 1 DG15-G-002
1 Electric parts |1 | DGI15-G-001
No. Description Qty Code




No. Code Description Qty Code Description
1 DGA-CS-01 Control Box 1 DGA-CS-12 Parapet

2 DGA-CS-02 Panel 1 DGA-CS-13-12 Fuse

3 DGA-CS-03 Breaker fitting board 1 DGA-CS-14 Terminal board
4 DGA-CS-04-12 |Breaker 1 DGA-CS-15 Lead Rail

5 DGA-CS-05 Breaker fitting strip 1 DGA-CS-16 Relay

6 DGA-CS-06 Water temperature meter| 1 9902065 Bolt M6 * 16

7 DGA-CS-07 QOil pressure metter 1 DGA-CS-18 Frange nut M6
8 DGA-CS-08 Charging Voltage meter 1 DGW9902072 Bolt M4 * 20

9 DGA-CS-09  |Current meter 1 DGW9903060 Gasket ¢4
10 DGA-CS-10 3in 1 disply divice 1 DGW9904060 Spring gasket ¢ 4
11 DGA-CS-D702 |Control module DSC702 1 DGW9901062 Nut M4




. [E4& Cylinder Block




1. 5% Cylinder Block
2= e T B & K B Quantity
Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63 |4ADW91A63|4DW81-46 | 4DW81-49
1002015-B01-0000 | &Lk H A Cylinder block assy 1 1
1002015-B41-0000 SR Cylinder block assy 1 1
1 1002011-B01-9000 REKBENE Cylinder head locating sleeve 2 2 2 2
2 1003048-B01-0000 B S H SRR Washer—cylinder head bolt 18 18 18 18
3 1003047-B01-0000 S EER Short bolt~cylinder head 4 4 4 4
4 | 1003046-B01-0000 SELE KRR Cylinder liner 14 14 14 14
5 | 1002016-B01-0000 | 4 Cylinder liner 4 4
1002016-B41-0000 EHE Cylinder liner 4 4
6 | 1002017-B01-0000 KB Water seal ring ’ 8 8
1002017-B41-0000 K EE Water seal ring 8 8
7 1002014-B01-0000 Kk Cylinder bolck 1 1
1002014-B41-0000 Kk Cylinder bolck 1 1
8 | 1006024-B01-0000 I E Front bush of camshaft 1 1 1 1
9 | Q72155 E=hH Plate 1 1 1 1
' 10 | 1005068-B01-0000 EmE SRR Washer—rear oil seal seat 1 1 1 1
11 | Q5220816 5 A% 4 Straight pin 2 2 2 2
12 | 1005067-B01-0000 Ja T B Rear oil seal seat 1 1 i 1
13 | 1005060-B01-0000 = :E= Rear oil seal 1 1 1 1
14 | Q40108 I & 5 Washer 7 7 7 7




1. §&1{& Cylinder Block

¥E Quantity

I z 4 &
Item |- Part NO. Description 4DW91-63|4DW91A63|4DW81-46 | 4DW81-49
15 | Q40408 BRI R Spring washer,light type 7 7 7 7
16 | Q150B0825 NAEkER Hexagon-headed bolt 7 7 7 7
17 | 1002068-B01-0000 CREFHE Sealing washer—flywheel 1 1 1 1
18 | Q40010 N Small washer 8 8 8 8
19 | Q40410 RARERE Spring washer,linght type 8 8 8 8
20 | Q150B1030 YAy by Y Hexagon-headed bolt 8 8 8 8
21 | 1002063-B01-0000 WS 4 Observation hole's cover gasket 1 1 1 1
22 | 1002062-B01-0000 xﬂl%??L = Observation hole's cover 1 1 1 1
23 | 1002234-B01-0000 R Gasket 3 3 3 3
24 | Q401006 SERE Washer 2 2 2 2
25 | Q150B0612 N kERE Hexagon—headed bolt 2 2 2 2
26 | 1002061-B01-0000 HHEEE-KRFE Flywheel casing 1 1 1 1
27 | 01201230 Xk R Stud 2 2 2 2
28 | Q340B12 I BN fAiEf Hexagon nut,style [ 2 2 2 2
29 | Q40112 & Washer 2 2 2 2
30 | Q40312 HEHE Spring washer 2 2 2 2
31 | Q5221022 [ A 44 Straight pin 2 2 2 2
32 | 1005144-B01-0000 ERA IR Main bearing bolt 10 10 10 10
33 | 1005146-B01-0000 FHAREZRBE Washer—-main bearing cap 10 10 10 10




1. 5%k Cylinder Block

& Quantity

F5 FH G5 T H & W
Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63 |4DW91A63|4DW81-46 |4DW81-49
34 | 1005143-B01-0000 EREMAR 5th main bearing cap 1 1 1 1
35 | 1005141-B01-0000 FHARE Main bearing cap 4 4 4 4
36 | 1002231-B01-0000 BMEEH Bowl-shaped plug plate 8 8 8 8
37 | 1002236-B01-0000 | #B%E plug ' 4 4 4 4
38 | 1002232AB01-0000 HE plug 3 3 3 3
39 | 1002078-B01-0000 HHBEEME Gear casing locating sleeve 2 2 2 2
40 | 1006028-B01-0000 | (vRHEHE Rear bush of camshft 1 1 1 1
1006025-B01-0000 MR PEWE Middle bush of camshft 1 1 1 1
41 | 1002064-B01-0000 kR FERE Flywheel casing gasket 1 1 1 1
42 | 1003093-B01-0000 B E R Bowl-shaped plug plate 1 1. 1 1
43 | Q617B10 ANAKIRE Hexagon-headed bolt 1 1 1 1
44 | Q72310 i Sealing Wacher 1 1 1 1
45 | Q61902 WA T R 2 Hexagon-headed taper plug 1 1 1 1




Hpm  Gear Casing




##=E Gear Casing

& Quantity

F5 T HH 5 T M & W
Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63 |4DW91A63|4DW81-46 | ADW81-49
1 1005050-B01-0000 EIREES) Front oil seal 2 2 2 2
2 | 1002073-B01-0000 HHEE Gear casing cover 1 1 1 1
3 | 1002074-B01-0000 KR ESEHH Gasket—gear casing cover 1 1 1 1
4 | 1002071-B01-0000 ER=E Gear casing » 1 1 1 1
5 | 1002078-B01-0000 HREEMNE Gear casing locating sleeve 1 1 1 1
6 | 1002072-B01-0000 B A Gasket—gear casing 1 1 1 1
7 | Q1200840 pRER S Stud 3 3 3 3
8 | Q40008 N Washer 21 21 21 21
9 | Q40408 BRI Spring washer 21 21 21 21
10 | Q340B08 [ BNAIRE Hexagon nut,style [ 3 3 3 3
11 | Q150B0885 VAV b Y Hexagon—headed bolt 2 2 2 2
12 | 1002076-B01-0000 AT E Advance decice cover 1 1 1 1
13 | 1002077-B01-0000 RS ERs Gasket advance device cover 1 1 1 1
14 | Q150B0850 ANHkIRE Hexagon-headed bolt 6 6 6 6
15 | Q150B0880 VAV P ¥ Hexagon-headed bolt 2 2 2 2
16 | Q150B0845 NASK IR Hexagon-headed bolt 2 2 2 2
17 | Q150B0830 ANFkER Hexagon-headed bolt 2 2 2 2
18 | Q150B0865 av:: P ¥:d Hexagon-headed bolt 2 2 2 2
19 | Q150B0825 ANfkER Hexagon-headed bolt 2 2 2 2
20 | 1002079-B01-0000 Eichin Pointer 1 1 1 1




o =41 Cylider Head




2. 54&1% Cylider Head

F5 Z HH5 T B 2 W & Quantity
Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63 |[4DW91A63|4DW81-46|4DW81-49

1 | 1003011-B01-0000 ik Cylinder head 1 1 1 1
1003010-B01-0000" | &7 3 4R Cylinder head assy 1 1 1 1

2 | Q40408F9 2 R 3 3 4 Spring washer light type 16 16 16 16

3 | Q150B0820 VaYi:b 3 Ycd Hexagon—header bolt 4 4 4 4

4 | 1003057-B01-0000 | BE Lifting eye plate 2 2 2 2

5 | 1007032-B01-0000 | K [TR4E Valve guide pipe 8 8 8 8

6 | 1003031AB01-0000 | SHE == Cylinder head cover 1 1 1 1
1003030-B01-0000 | KHL=ZEHEM  Cylinder head cover assy 1 1 1 1

7 | GB 3452.1-92 O Ei[B 23.6x3.55 O-Ring 23.6x3.55 1 1 1 1

8 | 1003033-B01-0000 g R g 0il filler cover 1 1 1 1

9 | 1003038-B01-0000 ’éz M Engine nameplate 1 1 1 1

10 | 1003075-B01-0000 | #H< & Ventilating pipe | 1 1 1 1

11 | 1003032-B01-0000 | #HHK-SHELZEE Rubber sealing gasket-cylinder head cover 1 1 1 1

12 | Q340B08 ° [ ®AALES Hexagon nutstyle [ 12 12 12 12

13 | Q1200850 Wk A Stud 8 8 8 8

14 | 1003022-B01-0000 | SHELHEM Cylinder head gasket assy 1 1
1003022-B41-0000 R 1835934 Cylinder head gasket assy 1

15 | 1007081-B01-0000 | H<ITHE Exhaust valve seat 4 4

16 | 1007082-B01-0000 | H41THE Intake valve seat 4



2. §41% Cylider Head

& Quantity

A T H 5K
Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63 4DW91A63|4DW81-46 | 4ADW81-49
17 | GB898 GM8-M8x20 2 A Stud 4 4 4 4
18 | 1003306AA01-0000 BE Plug 4 4 4 4
19 | 1003093-B01-0000 BEER ‘Bowl-shaped plug plate 8 8 8 8
20 | 1003056-B01-0000 B e E Copper sheathing of fuel injector 4 4 4 4
21 | 1003095-B01-0000 HEEERE Copper sheathing compacting ring 4 4 4 4
22 | 1003098-B01-0000 EW Strap 1 1 1 1
23 | 1007035-B01-0000 A Ei:E) Air gate-oil seal 8 8 8 8
24 | 1003096-B01-0000 IR Lubricating oil coupling pipe 1 1 1 1
25 | 1003092-B01-0000 | B %A Bowl-shaped plug plate 3 3 3 3
26 | Q541026 AR RaNET Rating plate clinch bolt 4 4 4 4
27 | 0676B25 e b Clamp 1 1 1 1
28 | GB65-85 24T M6x12 Serw M6x12 2 2 2 2
29 | 1003074-B01-0000 ML, Steel wool filter 1 1 1 1
30 | 1003073-B01-0000 LA HER Perforated plate 1 I 1 1
31 | 1003071-B01-0000 PR Cover pre-separator 1 1 1 1
32 | 1003072-B01-0000 L Baffle shelf 1 1 1 1
33 | 3509011A001-0000 HAE Hose, inlet 1 1 1 1
34 GB3452.1—92 O RUPE 23.6x3.55 O-Ring 23.6x3.55 4 4 4 4
35 | 1306012-B01-0000 WRGTEN Gasket 1 1 1 1
36 | Q40406F9 RBRMERE Spring wadher, light type 2 2 | 2 2




3. iEZE5%# Piston And Connecting Rod




3. FE 5% Piston And Connecting Rod

F5 EH B 5 T #F & ¥ & Quantity
Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63|4DW91A63|4DW81-46 4DWS1-49

1004010-B01-0000 EFF B Connecting rod assy 4 4 4 4
1004020-B01-0000 I B Oil ring assy . 4 4
1004200-B41-0000 IR ol ring parts 4 4

1 | 1004012-B01-0000 B—ESH 1st compression ring 4 4
1004012-B41-0000 B—ERIHF Ist compression ring 4 4

2 | 1004013-B01-0000 _ B ERW - 2nd compression ring 4 4
1004013-B41-0000 % ESN 2nd compression ring . 4 4

3 | 1004014-B01-0000 H:EZNES Oil ring | L4 4
1004014-B41-0000 TH K Oil ring 4 4 :

4 | 1004016-B01-0000 L YRS 3 Oil ring spring 4 4
1004016-B41-0000 oY Oil ring spring 4 4

5 1004017-B01-0000 BN Locking wire 4 4
1004017-B01-0000 Oz Locking wire 4 4

6 1004011-B01-0000 begd Piston 4
1004011-B41-0000 HE Piston 4 4
1004011-B71-0000 HE Piston 4

7 | 1004021-B01-0000 LSRN Connecting rod ' 4 4 4 4

8 | 1004023-B01-0000 EFFIE AR Connecting rod bolt 8 8 8 8

9 | 1004022-B01-0000 HEAT Connecting rod big eng cap 4 4 4 4




3. iFE 5% Piston And Connecting Rod

#E Quantity

Fs ZHH5 T # & W
Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63 [4DW91A63 | 4DW81-46 | ADW81-49
10 | 1004027-B01-0000 FEFTIE B Connecting rod nut 8 8 8 8
11 | 1004026-B01-0000 TEFT 51 BL Connecting rod bearing shell 8 8 8 8
12 | 1004024-B01-0000 EF/NEARE Connecting rod small eng bush 4 4 4 4
13 | 1004018-B01-0000 154 Prston pin 4 4 4 4
14 | GB 893.1 P4 28 Internal snap ring 8 8 8 8




4.t 5 %%  Crankshaft and Flywheel




4. ght 5%  Crankshaft and Flywheel
5 N N T & K BB Quantity
Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63|4DWO1A63|ADW81-46|4DW81-49
1005120-B01-0000 W RIS EAL Flywheel ring gear assy 1 1- 1 1
1 1005044-B01-0000 FSFplie Starter jaw 1 1 1 1
2 | 1005045-B01-0000 i Washer-starter jaw 1 1 1 1
3| 1005046-B01-0000 | % Pulley 1 1 1
1005046-B45-0000 ik Pulley 1
4 | 1005036AB01-0000 ity it ) e £ Front oil plate-crankshatf 1 1 1 1
5 | 1005037-B01-0000 PLHR £ 34 Gear—oil pump 1 1 1 1
6 | 1005084-B01-0000 il 4k IE AT O 30 Timing gear 1 1 1 1
7 | GB 1096 & C10x63 Key C10x63 1 1 1 1
8 1005014-B01-0000 Al 4 7 Crankshaft 1
1005014-B71-0000 i 4 Crankshaft 1 1 1
9 | 1005172-B01-0000 TEHK Main bearing shell,lower half 5 5 5 5
10 | 1005171-B01-0000 L FHE Main bearing shell,upper half 5 5 5 5
11 | 1005181-B01-0000 1R (L) Thrust plate,upper half 2 2 2 2
12 | 1005182-B01-0000 WHERCF) Thrust plate,lower half 2 2 2 2
13 | Q5221024 I A 4 Straight Pin 1 1 1 1
14 | GB 276-89 203 BBk A Rolling bearing 1 1 1 1
15 | 1005122-B01-0000 WK 5 Ring gear—flywheel - 1 1 1 1
16 | 1005121-B01-0000 R %1 Flywheel 1 1 1
17 | 1005123-B01-0000 KR Bolt—flywheel 6 6 6 6




5. fhéptl Camshaft




5. ;s Camshaft

& Quantity

AL R T f £ K
Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63 |4DW91A63| 4DW81-46 | ADW81-49
1 | 1006028-B01-0000 B RE Rear bush of camshaft 1 1 1 1
. 2 | 1006015-B01-0000 ] Camshaft 1 1 1 1
3 | 1006025-B01-0000 MEEHTERE Middle bush of camshaft 1 1 1 1
4 | 1006024-B01-0000 LA HETATE Front bush of camshaft 1 1 1 1
5 | GB 1096 g C10x25 Woodruff key 1 1 1 1
6 1006018-B01-0000 L EH R AR Thrust plate 1 | 1 1




6. B %% Valve Train




6. BB %% Valve Train

e e T Z & K B Quantity

Ttem Part NO. Description ADW91-63|ADWO1A63|4DW81-46 | 4ADW81-49
1 | Q2821010 Fr 8 o B SEET Tocknut 2 2 2 2
2 | 1007125-B01-0000 ST E-1  Bracket of rocker arm shaft | 1 1 1 1
3 Q340B08 [ RIS AR Hexagon nut,style [ 5 5 5 5
4 1 1007129-B01-0000 BRET Screw 5 5 5 5
5 | Q40308 A HMEBRE Spring washer 10 10 10 10
6 | GB 923-88 = iafE M8 Nut 5 5 5 5
7 | 1007091-B01-0000 PR Rocker arm shaft 1 1 1 1
8 | Q150B0865 AV P Y3 Hexagon—headed bolt 5 5 5 5
9 | Q150B0845 aY:: P ¥iq Hexagon—headed bolt 5 5 5 5
10 | 1007114-B01-0000 RANERE- R LS Spring of rocker arm shaft 4 .4 4 4
11 | 1007096-B01-0000 ARE2 Rocker aim ' 8 8 8 8
12 | 1007094-B01-0000. KRITEBERE Rocker arm bush 8. 8 8 8

13 | 1007126-B01-0000 | SLITHEH A~ Bracker of rocker arm shaft II 4 4 4 4
14 1007097-B01-0000 ST B B AR AT Adjusting srew—valve clearance 8 8 8 8
15 | 1007098-B01-0000 ST IE) PR R AR A Adjusting nut-valve clearance 8 8 8 8
16 | 1007093-B01-0000 hE _ Bush of shaft 3 3 3 3
17 | 1007028-B01-0000 K78k Valve split collet 16 16 16 16
18 | 1007024-B01-0000 | SITHAERE Valve spring retainer 8 8 8 8
19 | 1007021-B01-0000 HITHE Valve spring - 8 8 8 8
20 | 1007011-B01-0000 g ! Intake valve 4 4 4 4
21 | 1007051-B01-0000 HEHF Push rod 8 8 8 8
22 ' 1007061-B01-0000 A Tappet 8 8 8 8
23 | 1007016-B01-0000 HEAT Exhaust valve 4 4 4 4
24 | Q40108 448 Flat Washer 5 5 5 5




7. %55h &% Gear Train




7. 53 ES  Gear Train

E Quantity

F5 F M4 H 5 Z 4 & W

Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63|4ADWI1A63|ADW81-46| 4DWS1-49
1 | 1111216-B01-0000 R AZ B Fuel injection pump drive gear 1 1 1 1
2 | 1006018-B01-0000 A8l R AR Plate-camshaft 1 1 1 1
3 | Q40108 5 Washer 2 2 2 2
4 1 Q40308 TS Spring washer 4 4 4 4
5 | Q150B0816 a3k i Hexagon-headed bolt 2 2 2 2
6 | 1006021-B01-0000 3R Al I B 15 5 Timing gear-camshaft 1 1 1 1
7 | 1006022-B01-0000 R HIER 5% EAR  Plate-timing gear—camshaft 1 1 1 1
8 | Q40312 5 Spring washer 1 1 1 1
9 | Q15081230 VAV P Y Hexagon—headed bolt 1 1 1 I
10 | 1006049-B01-0000 IERHEHHER Plate-timing gear(middle) i 1 1 1
11 | Q150B0850 ANAKER Hexagon-headed bolt 2 2 2 2
12 | 1006046-B01-0000 EREERNE Bush=timing gear(middle) 1 1 1 1
13 | 1005037-B01-0000 PR ESER Gear—oil pump 1 1 1 1
14 | 1005084-B01-0000 i Bl IE A T 3 Timing gear 1 1 1 1
15 | 1006043-B01-0000 ERTEA % Tlming gear(middle) 1 1 1 1
16 | 1006048-B01-0000 1E B O S 4 Timing gear(middle)shaft 1 1 1 1




g # HISEHBH Intake and Exhaust Manifold Assy




8. #t HESEANH

Intake and Exhaust Manifold Assy

& Quantity

F5 ZHH 5 £ £ W
[tem Part NO. Description 4DW91-63 [4DW91A63 | 4DW81-46 | 4DW81-49

1008000-B01-0000 HHER B A Intake and exhaust manifold assy 1 1 1 1

1 | 1008016-B01-0000 R E Intake manifold 1 1 1 1
2 1-Q150B0835 AV P ¥is Hexagon-headed bolt 5 5 5 5
3| Q40308 A Spring washer 25 25 25 25
4 1 Q40108 T Washer 17 17 17 17
5 | 1008017-B01-0000 HRESRR Gasket~intake manifold 1 1 1 1
6 | 1008045-B01-0000 HRLE®RR Gasket—exhaust manifold 4 4 4 4
7 1008042-B01-0000 | HESUB Exhaust manifold 1 1 1 1
8 | 1008046-B01-0000 HESEESR Gasket—exhaust connecting pipe 1 1 1 1
9 | Q340BI10 [ RIS AR Hexagon nut,style [ 2 2 2 2
10 | Q40310 B A Spring washer 2 2 2 2
11 | Q40110 F Washer 2 2 2 2
12 | Q1201020 XLk 82 A Stud 2 2 2 2
13 | Q340B08 I B Mg Et Hexagon nut,style [ 8 8 8 8
14 | Q1200880 Xk B2 AT Stud 4 -4 4 4
15 | 1008018-B01-0000 HAERE Connector, inlet 1 1 1 1
16 | Q150B0825 Vav:ib ¥ Hexagon-headed bolt 10 10 10 10
17 | Q150B0890 AY:ib Vi Hexagon-headed bolt 2 2 2 2
18 | Q1200860 Wk B2 Stud 4 4 4 4
19 | 1008021 FR Strap 2 2 2 2

| 20 | 1008019 BH Gasket ' 4 4 4 4




9. mESEHAM Oil Sump Assy




9. MIEFRAEHE Oil Sump Assy

¥ & Quantity

75 2 T M4 & K -

Ttem Part NO. Description 4DW91-63 | 4DW91A63|4DW81-46|4DW81-49
1009000 R 48 Oil sump assy o | 1 1
1| 1009031 | MR Oil sump gasket 1 1 1 I
2 | 1009010 TR B Oil sump assy 1 1 1 1
3| Q40408 BRI Spring washer,light style 26 26 26 26
4 | Q40108 Tt Washer 26 26 26 26
5 | Q150B0816 ; N Fa ke Hexagon—headed bolt 26 26 26 26
6 | 1009070-B01-0000 BLIH R B .,Oil dipstick assy 1 1 1 1
7 | 1009022-B01-0000 TR A B 4R 2E 0il drain plug 1 | 1 1
8 | Q72320 BEBRE Sealing washer 1 1 1 1




10. Y& 28 B8  Collector Assy

T




10. WrsEg 2 Collector Assy

P8

Item

O ]
Part NO.

T M 4 K

Description

1

2
3
4
5
6

1010010-B01-0000
1010011-B01-0000
Q40108

Q40408
Q150B0840
Q150B0816

W SR A B
®E R
3 B
SR
Ak R
Nfa kR

Colldctor assy
Washer

Gasket

Spring washer
Hexagon—headed bolt
Hexagon—headed bolt

1

—_ N W W

¥&E  Quantity

4DW91 —@DW%A&

1
1

(o8]

oW

4DW81-46

4DW81-49

1
1

3
3
2

1

DWW







11. HLiMR4AH  Lubricating Oil Pump

& Quantity

F5 ZMH 45 Z % & W
Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63 |4DW91A63| 4DW81-46|4DW81-49
11011000-B01-0000 P R4 14 Lubricating oil pump 1 1 1 1
1 | 1011017-B01-0000 B -PL R Washer—oil pump 1 1 1 1
2 1 1011010-B01-0000 DL R B K Lubricating oil pump assy 1 1 1 1
3 | Q40306 S E Spring washer 4 4 4 4
4 | Q150B0655 AP Yo Hexagon—headed bolt 1 1 1 1
5 | 1011014-B01-0000 MEh 1 7 -HL I 3R Gear—oil pump 1 1 1 1
6 | Q150B0650 AV PR ¥ Hexagon-headed bolt 3 3 3 3




12. lLiBIEERE A Lubricating Oil Filter Assy




12. HlimiEiE R A G

Lubricating Qil Filter Assy

& Quantity

F5 T H B 5 F H & W ,
Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63 4DW91A63 | 4DW81-46 |4DW81-49
1012000-B01-0000 HLIM R #5451 Lubricating oil filter assy 1 1 1 1
1 1012010-B01-0000 HLymuETE 4% SR Lubricating oil filter assy 1 1 1 ]
1012027-B01-0000 HE YL USRS Gasket-lubricating filter 1 1 1 1
3| 1012015-B01-0000 %ﬁ(ﬁﬁ AIBUEE  Filter paper element 1 1 1 I
4 | Q150B1025 AY:iPS - ¥ia Hexagon-headed bolt 1 } 1 1 1
5 | Q150B1050 av: b N Yia Hexagon-headed bolt 1 i 1 1 1
6 | Q40410 12 7 50 S 4 [ Spring washer 2 . 2 2 2
7 | Q40110 Washer 2 2 2 2

# 8




13. FER 2§ SR Breathing Assy

14




13. BIRE& S  Breathing Assy

re| mo@oe s ® @ & K THE Quantity
Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63 |4ADW91A63|4DW81-46 | 4DW81-49
1014000AB01-0000 WP IR 2% Breathing assy 1 1 1 1
1 | Q39005 REIRE Papilion a ceows nut 1 1 1 1
2 | Q40105 4B Washer 1 1 1 1
3 | 1014011-B01-0000 WE IR 2% 5 Cover 1 1 1 1
4 | 1014012-B01-0000 g Gasket 1 1 1 1
5 | 1014014-B01-0000 S Retainer 1 1 1 1
6 | 1014013-B01-0000 b | Filter screen 1 1 1 | 1
7 | 1014020AB01-0000 IR 28 4 AR A Breathing body 1 1 1 1
8 | Q150B0816 av:iP: ¥ Hexagon-headed bolt 2 2 2 2
9 | Q40408 HMERE Spring washer 2 2 2 2
10 | 1014016-B01-0000 - HEFTE B Gasket 1 1 1 1
11 | 1014111-B01-0000 *h Intermediate plate 1 1 1 1
12 | 1014112-B01-0000 BB B Ring 1 1 1 1
13 | Q676B25 e fi Clip 1 1 1 1
14 | 3509011A001-0000 . | H<BE Hose, inlet 1 1 1 1
L




14. BEiMER  Fuel Piping




14, B &R Fuel Piping

F5 EH B 5 z 4 Z ‘ 78 BE Quantity -
Item Part NO. Description DW91-634DWIIAGH4DWE1-464DWS1 49

1 | 1104050-B01-0000| % {4 ] vl B 5 A% Fuel injector leak—off pipe assy 1 1 1 1

2 | 1129010-B01-0000| &5 —fir %5 He 3 & B 1st cylinder high pressure fuel pipe assy 1 1 1 1

3 | 1129015-B01-0000| % —#fI & EMHE &R 2nd-cylinder high pressure fuel pipe assy 1 1 1 1

4 | 1129020-B01-0000| % =L & E M E &R 3nd cylinder high pressure fuel pipe assy| 1 1 1 1

5 | 1129025-B01-0000| %5 MOfL & K i £l 4th cylinder high pressure fuel pipe assy 1 1 1 1

6 | 1129046-B01-0000| 7 FE il 3 F IR A% gﬁl‘e pressure fuel pipe clamp lower > 2 2 2

7 | 1129042-B01-0000| & & & e F 4§ & Rubber clamp pad 4 4 4 4

8 | 1129041-B01-0000| 7 i e T AR gg‘ic}; pressure fuel pipe clamp upper 2 2 2 2
-9 | Q40305 W E Single washer 2 2 2 2

10 | Q150B0525 NA kIR Hexagon bolt 2 2 2 2

11 | 1104030-B01-0000| #A# & & Bl~%i i 5% 2 4498 Fuel deliver flexible pipe assy 1 1 1 1

12 | 1104040-B01-0000| #A & S -4 ZWEM R Fuel deliver flexible pipe assy 1 1 1 1




15. el pEiEAy  Fuel Filter




15. SEilEE#%  Fuel Filter

B E Quantity

Hexagon-headed bolt

55 2 H G5 T M4 & W
Ttem Part NO. Description 4DW91-63 [ADW91A63| 4DW81-46|4DW81-49
1 | 1117010-B01-0000 | #R¥MHUETHEEF4L G 5885 (CO708)  Filter element 1 1 1 1
2 | 1117000-B01-0000 | #Ai 3% 7% 2% & AL (CO708A) Fuel filter 1 1 1 1
3 | Q40108 FH#E Washer 2 2 2 2
4 | Q40308 HMELE Spring washer 2 2 2 2
5 | Q150B0820 Ak IR 2 2 2 2




16. EiWmZER  Fuel Injection Pump




16. B Z  Fuel Injection Pump

Fs ZE H HF 5 £ 4 £ & Quantity

Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63|4DW91A63|4DW81-46 |ADW81-49
1 | 1111000-B45-HG10 B 91 3R B Fuel injection pump assy 1 1

1111000-B01-0000 MBS e 3R S A Fuel injection pump assy 1 1

2 | Gb1099-79 B 4x6.5x16 Woodruff key 1 1 1 1
3 | 1111014-B01-0000 W AR 2 A Gasket 1 1 1 1
4 | 1111011-B01-0000 T 6 2R R Pad 1 1 1 1
5 | 1111012-B01-0000 MEMRBKEASRS  Gasket 1 1 1 1
6 | 1111013-B01-0000 7L lIET 59 Injection—advance device 1 1 1 1
7 | Q150B0616 VAV Py ¥:q Hexagon-headed bolt 6 6 6 6
8 | Q40306 MBS Spring washer 6 6 6 6
9 | GB6170-86 B4 M12 Hexagon nut 1 1 1 1
10 | GB859-87 #EE 12 Sping washer 1 1 1 1




17. B5h88  Fuel Injector




17. Biil8%  Fuel Injector

Fs Z H H#5 T & W BB Quantity
Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63[4DW91A63|4DW81-46|4DW81-49
1| 1112000-B01-0000 I i A Fuel injector assy 4 4 4 4
2 1112308-001-0000 BB L Washer 4 4 4 4
1112307-001-0000 BBBE Washer 8 8 8 8




18. M7k F% Water Drain Cock




18. MK FF %

Water Drain Cock

Fs Z 4 H 5 Z & W & Quantity

Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63|4DW91A63|4DW81-46|4DW81-49
1 | 1305010-B01-0000 K I = B Water drain cock assy 1 1 1 1
2 | 1305012-B01-0000 FH_JHKFXF W  Handle bracket~Water drain cock 1 1 1 1




10. B8 4HM Thermostat Assy




=g

. TIREEEM Thermostat Assy
FEl ® 4 BB T & M Quantity
Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63 |4DW91A63|4DW81-46|4DW81-49
1306000-BO1-0000 | 5 IS8 4 {2 Thermostat assy 1 1 1 1
1 | Q340B08 I BB H Nut style 1 2 2 2 2
2 | Q40308 S Spring washer 6 6 6 6
3 | Q40108 - B Washer 6 6 6 6
4 | Q1200820 W3k B2k Stud 2 2 2 2
5 | 1306013-B01-0000 RS Thermostat cover 1 1 1 1
6 | 1303014-B01-0000 S B A Gasket of thermostat cover 1 1 1 1
7 | 1306010-B01-0000 *RIL(1052A F)  Thermostat,style 10524 1 1 1 1
8 | 1306011AB01-0000 BiR o Thermostat cover 1 1 1 1
9 | 1306012-B01-0000 FERRTEA Gasket 1 1 1 1
10 | 1306033-B01-0000 KBk Bypass nipple—water pipe 1 1 1 1
11 | Q67228 XU 22 33 i Hoop 2 2 2 2
12 | 1306019-B01-0000 INEFRKE Thermostat water pipe 1 1 1 1
13 | Q150B0835 NAEkLER Hexagon-headed bolt 4 4 4 4
14 | 1306020-B01-0000 BRK I = Valve for heating water 1 1 1 1
15 | Q40108F9 4 Washer 4 4 4 4




20. /kRAHE Water Pump Assy




20. kRAH Water Pump Assy

F5 Z 4TS5 T 4 £ W BB Quantity
Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63|ADW91A63| 4DW81-46|4DW81-49
1307000-B01-0000 IKRA M Water pump assy 1 1 1 1
1 | 1307012-B01-0000 Bl Gasket 1 1 1 1.
2 | 1307010BB01-0000 KT BB Water pump assy 1 1 1 1
3 | Q40108 24 B Washer 4 4 4 4
4 | Q40308 5 2 10 P Spring washer 4. 4 4 4
5 | Q150B0855 Ay ¥ Hexagon-headed bolt 1 1 1 1
6 | Q150B0850 AV ES. Lo Hexagon-headed bolt 3 3 3 3




21. \EEHE Fan Assy




21. RBE4EH Fan Assy

FF B H

spring washer assy

FE TEH H5 ® 4 £ W ¥ & Quantity
Ttem Part NO. Description 4DW91-63 |4DW91A63|4DW81-46 |4DW81-49
1 | 1308000-B01-0000 R 4 14 Fan assy 1 1 1 1
1308010-B01-0000 | KU H & Fan assy 1 1 1 1
1308010-B01-0000N | U5 &A% Fan assy 1 1 1 1
2 | 1308032-B01-0000 R Fan belt 1 1 1
1308032-B45-0000 R B Fan belt 1
3| 1308001-B45-0000 | KB ik Fan head block 1
4 | 01460870 ANAKER RELE Hexagén—headed bolt, washer and 4




24. ZBH HHE  Alternator Assy




24. X HHLHEHGF  Alternator Assy

s T 4HH 5 " 4 HE Quantity o
ltem Part NO. Description 4DWO1-63 [4DWO1A63| 4DW81-46 | 4DWS1-49
3701000-B01-0000 R L4 Alternator assy 1 1 1
3701000-B45-0000 & LML Alternator assy 1
I 3701010-B01-0000 AEHLEK Alternator assy 1 l 1
3701010-B45~0000 & HRHLE Alternator assy 1
2 1 Q150B0820 S A kIR R Hexagon—headed bolt 1 1 1 1
Q150B0825 N F kR Hexagon-headed bolt 1 1 1 1
3 | Q40308 M E Spring washer 3 3 3 3
4 | 3701101-B01-0000 B Washer 1 1 1 1
5 | 3701325-B01-0000 BEAEAR B Connecting plate assy 1 1 1
3701325BB45-0000 R Connecting plate 1
6 Q72310 T3 L Sealing gasket _ 4 4 4 4
7 1 3701330-101-0000 B B Oil inlet pipe assy of vacuum 1 1 1
8 | Q/W(C3404-94 B Z IR M10x1 Hollow screw M10x1 2 2 2 2
9 Q72316 T3 FEH®BE _ Sealing gasket 4 4 4 4
10 | 3701340-B01-0000 Bz R R S 0il leak—off pipe assy 1 1 1
11 1 Q/WC3404-94 IR M16x1.5 Hollow screw M16x1.5 2 2 2 2
12 | Q340B10 [ RIS A Hexagon-—headed bolt style [ 1 1 1 1
13 | Q40310 MEHRE Spring washer ! 1 1 1
14 | Q40110 T4k Washer 1 1 1 1
15 | 3701320-B01-0000 LG Alternator bracket 1 1 1
3701300-B45-0000 R E R Alternator bracket 1
16 | 3701321-B01-0000 e Steel pipe U 1 1 1
17 | Q150B1090 Vb L Hexgaon-headed bolt 1 1 1 1
| 18 | Q150B0820 VAV:iPY: Y Hexgaon—headed bolt 2 2 2 2







25. ®EIHL B  Starter Assy

il

BE Quantity

T HH 5 T M4 & W
Item Part NO. Description 4DW91-63|4DW91A63|4DW81-46|4DW81-49
3708000-B01-0000 BEIPLA MG Starter assy 1 1 1 1
1 | Q40312 HEHE Spring washer , 2 2 2 2
2 1 Q340B12 [ BIAABE Hexagon-headed bolt style I 2 2 2 2
3 | 3708010-B01-0000 | AEIHLER Starter assy | 1 1 1 1




ShnhsgEH  Air Heater Assy

=
<>
s i

26.

//////// :///// o




6. ZRMHB|[AMF  Air Heater Assy

FE ZE BB 5 £ #H & K ¥ E Quantity
Item Part NO. - Description ADW91-63|4DW91A63| ADWS1-46 | 4DW81-49
3750000-B01-0000 FEAMBAFEM - Air heater assy : 1 1 1 1
1 | 3750010-B01-0000 =S INHAER Air heater 1 1 1 1

2 | 3750020-B01-0000 He 2 Connecting wire 1 1 1 1




	DG15ES E3S 1a 拷贝
	DG15ES E3S 2 拷贝
	DG15E E3 3 拷贝
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	9
	10
	11
	13
	14
	15
	17
	18
	20
	21
	22
	24
	26
	27
	29
	30
	32
	33
	35
	36
	38
	39
	41
	42
	44
	45
	47
	48
	50
	51
	53
	54
	56
	57
	59
	60
	62
	63
	65
	66
	68
	69
	77
	78
	80
	81
	83
	84

